### PHILOMATH YOUTH ACTIVITIES CLUB

## **2024 SAFETY TOWN**

#### INFORMATION PAGE



Philomath, OR 97370

#### WHAT IS SAFETY TOWN?

Philomath Safety Town is a summer safety program designed for Philomath School District children who will be entering kindergarten in the fall of 2024. Under the guidance of a teacher, law enforcement officer, and teen instructors, children are introduced to many types of safety concepts. They will practice being safe pedestrians and drivers of peddle cars in our miniature town. This, combined with songs, art projects, videos, a bus field trip, and many presentations, provides a fun learning experience for the children.

#### **LOCATION:**

**Clemens Primary School** 

535 S. 19<sup>th</sup> St.

Philomath, OR 97370

#### **DATES & TIMES:**

August 19th - 23rd

12:30 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.

You are invited to a Graduation Ceremony on Friday at 2:30 p.m. We hope you can attend. Children will be dismissed following graduation.

Please pick up your child promptly at the session's end each day. THANK YOU!



**\$50 per child** (T-shirt will be provided)

For scholarship information, please call PYAC at 541-929-4040.

**SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES:** If you would like to make a tax-deductible donation of the cost to participate, you will be helping to ensure that all youth are given the opportunity to be part of Safety Town. Simply add the amount to your payment and turn it in with your child's form.

**VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES:** We need help in order to offer Safety Town. A signup genius will be sent out asking for craft volunteers and check in helpers for the first day. Volunteers will manage set up, help with instruction, and clean up in the craft area at Safety Town.

#### **RETURN REGISTRATION FORMS TO:**

PYAC, Safety Town or turn it in at:

The PYAC building at 421 S. 19th St. in Philomath PO Box 1358

Philomath, OR 97370



You will receive a reminder email before Safety Town. If you have further questions, please contact Sarah Woosley at 541-929-4040 or sarah@pyac.net

PLEASE KEEP THIS SHEET FOR YOUR REFERENCE



## PHILOMATH YOUTH ACTIVITIES CLUB

# **2024 SAFETY TOWN**

## **REGISTRATION FORM**



NAME: (	(FIRST)	(LAST)	
ADDRESS		city/zip_	
SEX	BIRTHDATE	SCHOOL (in fall)	GRADE (in fall)
SHIRT	SIZE: (Youth) S M	L PRIMARY PHON	E
EMAIL A	ADDRESS		
GUARDIAN		PHONE	Lives with child? \( \text{Yes} \) \( \text{D} \)
GUARDIAN		PHONE	Lives with child? \( \text{Yes} \) \( \text{D} \)
IN CASI	E OF EMERGENCY NOT	IFY: (if parents cannot be contacted)	
NAME_		PHONE	
RELEAS The Philopurposes of your cl	ES: omath Youth Activities Club , including but not limited to: n hild's photograph being used fo do not authorize the use of photo	ewsletters, posters, website, etc. By sor these purposes. If you would like tographs and/or video clips taken of my or	ideo clips of participants for promotional igning below, you consent to the possibility of opt out, please check the box below: child for publicity/promotion purposes
give my c emergence transport informati members participat emergence the office	consent to their being transport by treatment or transportation ation to and from Safety To on sheet. I further agree not responsible for injuries that tion including transportation by, and do hereby waive, relea	ted to a healthcare facility by an employ a first responder or hospital in which we will be a first responsibility. I have resto hold any Philomath Youth Active may occur while participating. I as to and from activities or by emse, absolve and agree to hold harm	s Club (PYAC) Safety Town Program and loyee of PYAC or given a physical exam of case of an emergency. I understand that ad and understand the attached program rities Club personnel, volunteers, or boards sume all risks and hazards incidental to dergency responders in the event of an less the Philomath Youth Activities Club hild to and from activities from any claim
PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE_		RE	DATE
		**************************************	**************************************